departments1 but protect 2/3rds of the population.  Not knowing how many full-time departments there were in 
Massachusetts, I did a little research and put the information in this document.  There are about 360 local fire 
departments in Massachusetts of which about one hundred eighty-five (185) consider themselves to be full-time 
fire departments.  Of that number, about ninety (90) are true full-time departments (use full-time personnel 
exclusively) with the other “full-time” fire departments being combination departments.   
Massachusetts has 351 incorporated municipalities of which 42 are cities and another eight have been granted a